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Petitioner World Programming Limited (“WPL”) requests a refund of the 

post-institution fees paid for this proceeding because it was terminated before 

institution.   

On August 5, 2019, WPL filed its petition for inter partes review, and paid 

the following post-institution fees: 

• inter partes review post-institution fee in the amount of $15,000.

• inter partes review post-institution request of each claim in excess of

15 in the amount of $10,200.

On December 27, 2019, the Board granted the parties’ joint motion to 

terminate inter partes review before review was instituted.  Paper 19.  

Accordingly, WPL requests a refund of the post-institution fees in the 

amount of $25,200 to Deposit Account No. 02-0384. 

Date: January 6, 2020   /Harper Batts/ 

Harper Batts (Reg. No. 56,160) 

hbatts@sheppardmullin.com 

Chris Ponder (Reg. No. 77,167) 

cponder@sheppardmullin.com 

Sheppard Mullin Richter & Hampton LLP 

379 Lytton Avenue 

Palo Alto, CA  94301 

T: (650) 815-2600 

F: (650) 815-2601 

Counsel for Petitioner 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that on January 6, 2020, a complete copy of 

the foregoing Petitioner World Programming Limited’s Refund Request was served 

via email to all parties to this proceeding at the addresses indicated: 

FOR PATENT OWNER: 

David B. Cochran (Reg. No. 39,142) 

dcochran@jonesday.com 

Joseph M. Sauer (Reg. No. 47,919) 

jmsauer@jonesday.com 

Joshua Nightingale (Reg. No. 67,865) 

jrnightingale@jonesday.com 

Brenton R. Babcock (Reg. No. 39,592) 

brent.babcock@wbd-us.com 

Joshua P. Davis (Reg. No. 72,524) 

joshua.p.davis@wbd-us.com 

Tony Chen (Reg. No. 67,414) 

tony.chen@wbd-us.com 

Date: January 6, 2020 

  /Harper Batts/ 

Harper Batts (Reg. No. 56,160) 
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